
 

 

Carbon County Accommodations 

LODGING 

Rawlins 

America’s Best Value   1400 S. Higley    328-1732 

The Best Hotel   905 W. Spruce     324-2378 

Comfort Inn    2366 E. Cedar     324-3663 

Cottontree Inn    2221 W. Spruce    324-2737 

Days Inn    2222 E. Cedar     324-6615 

Econo Lodge    1500 W. Spruce    324-2905 

Express Inn of Rawlins  1720 W. Spruce    324-3471 

Fairfield at the Marriott (new) 2370 E. Cedar     328-5991 

Ferris Mansion B&B   607 W. Maple     710-3961 

1
st
 Choice Inn    1904 E. Cedar     328-1401 

Hampton Inn    406 Airport Road    324-2320 

Holiday Inn Express   201 Airport Road    324-3760 

LaBella Motel    1819 W. Spruce    324-2583 

Oak Tree Inn    2005 Daley     324-4700 

Pronghorn Inn    812 Locust      324-5588 

Rodeway Inn    1801 E. Cedar     324-2783 

Super 8    2338 Wagon Circle    328-0630 

Travelodge    1617 W. Spruce    328-1600 

Baggs 

Bobcat Inn (B&B)   Baggs      383-7059 

Cowboy Inn    Baggs      383-2200 

Ladder Ranch    25 miles East of Baggs   383-2413 

(Blog – Ranch News)   www.ladderranch.com   383-2418 

Dixon 

Dixon Club & Motel   Dixon      383-7722 

Elk Mountain 

Elk Mountain Hotel   102 E. Main     348-7774 

Medicine Bow 

The Virginian Hotel   404 Lincoln Highway    379-2377 

Ryan Park – Snowy Range 

Rendezvous Lodge   9 Ryan Park     326-8994 

Saratoga 

Hacienda Motel   1500 S. 1
st
 Street    326-5751 

Medicine Bow Lodge   Star Route 8a (Snowy Range)   326-5439  

Sage & Sand Motel   311 1
st
 Street     326-9104 

Saratoga Inn     601 Pic Pike Country Road   326-5261 

Silver Moon Motel   412 Bridge      326-5974   

Wolf Hotel    101 Bridge     326-5525 

Savery 

Antelope Retreat (B&B)  Savery      383-2625 

 

 

 

http://www.ladderranch.com/


 

 

CAMPING 

Rawlins 

KOA Campground   205 E. Highway 71    328-2021 

RV World Campground  3101 Wagon Circle    328-1091 

Western Hills Campground  2500 Wagon Circle    324-2592 

Hanna 

Windy Point    360 N. Clark     630-3679 

Saratoga 

Deer Haven    706 1
st
 Street     326-8746 

Saratoga Lake    State Rd. 130/230    326-8335 

 

GROCERIES 

Rawlins 

Bomgaars    502 N. Higley     324-0098 

City Market    602 N. Higley      328-1421 

Dollar Tree    2201 E. Cedar     324-2323 

Family Dollar    1016 W. Spruce    324-2789 

Flying J    I-80 & Johnson Road    328-0158 

I-80 Travel Plaza   I-80 at Exit 221    324-7623 

Kaspar’s Phillips 66   16 Spruce     324-4401  

K’s Mini Store   1801 Inverness    328-1861 

K’s Mini Store   2523 E. Cedar     328-1924 

KOA Campground    205 E. Highway 71    328-2021 

Kum & Go    1115 N. Higley Blvd.    328-1688 

Loaf ‘n Jug    902 W. Spruce     328-1931 

Perkins Conoco   2325 W. Spruce    324-35151 

Rawlins TA Travel   1400 S. Higley    328-1479 

RV World Campground  3101 Wagon Circle    328-1091 

Shopko    2100 E. Cedar     324-5293 

Tiger Mart    2301 W. Spruce    324-3539 

Tractor Supply Co.   2201 Plaza (pet food and snacks)  324-0076 

Walmart    2390 E. Cedar     417-3001 

West End Sinclair   2010 W. Spruce    324-4089  

Western Hills Campground  2500 Wagon Circle    324-2592 

Baggs 

Rocky’s Quik Stop   1455 N. Penland    383-2080  

Stagestop    200 S. Penland    383-6955 

Hanna 

Hometown Market (new)  Plaza Shopping    325-6044 

Saratoga 

Country Store    303 S. 1
st
 Street    326-5638 

Kum & Go    312 S. 1
st
 Street    329-5346 

Valley Foods    1120 S. 1
st
 Street    326-5338 

 

 

 



 

 

RESTAURANTS 

Rawlins 

Anong’s     210 5
th

 Street     324-6262 

Big City    1711 W. Spruce    324-4868 

Buck’s Sports Grill   401 W. Cedar     328-5581 

Burger King    2510 E. Cedar     324-3866 

Cactus Jack’s     1602 Inverness    324-7427 

Cappy’s     2351 W. Spruce    324-4847 

China House    1800 E. Cedar     324-3636 

Clover Leaf    113 4
th

 Street     328-0180 

County 6    609 Locust     370-9000 

Denny’s (Flying J’s)   101 Johnson Road    324-0078 

Domino’s Pizza   312 W. Cedar     328-1400 

1880 Coco’s    221 W. Cedar     324-2988 

Huckleberry’s    509 W. Cedar     324-4758 

Kentucky Fried Chicken  2421 Plaza     328-5890 

La Mexicana    114 5
th

 Street     370-9012 

McDonald’s    2225 E. Cedar     324-7377 

Momma’s Kitchen   416 W. Cedar     324-0578 

Peppermill    1602 Inverness    324-8100 

Penny’s Diner    2005 E. Daley     324-4700 

Pizza Hut    506 N. Higley Blvd.    328-1000 

Ranch Restaurant   2808 Rochelle Drive    324-2866 

Rawlins TA    1400 S. Higley    328-1479 

Rose’s Lariat    410 E. Cedar     324-5261  

Subway    2014 E. Cedar     324-6130 

Subway – TA Travel   1400 S. Higley    328-2103 

Taco Bell    2421 Plaza      328-5890 

Taco John’s    1821 E. Cedar     324-4932  

Baggs 

Rocky’s Quik Stop   1455 N. Penland    383-2080  

Elk Mountain 

Elk Mountain Hotel   102 E. Main     348-7774 

Encampment 

Bear Trap Café   120 Riverside     327-5277 

Hanna 

Dingy Dan’s    Plaza Shopping    325-9829 

Nugget Bar    2200 1
st
 St – Elmo    325-6872 

Medicine Bow 

The Virginian Hotel   404 Lincoln Highway    379-2377 

Ryan Park – Snowy Range 

Rendezvous Lodge   9 Ryan Park     326-8994 

Saratoga 

Bella’s Bistro    218 N. 1
st
 Street      326-8033 

Del Rio    119 River     326-3746 

Duke’s     110 Bridge     326-3853 



 

 

Hugus & Co.    405 1
st
 Street     326-5046 

Lollypops    107 Bridge     326-5020 

Tommy’s Smokehouse  104 Bridge     326-8477 

Wolf Hotel    101 Bridge     326-5525 

Sinclair 

I-80 Travel Plaza   I-80 at Exit 221    324-7623 

Sinclair Golf Course   510 A County Road    324-6320 

Su Casa    705 Lincoln Ave.    328-1745 

Wamsutter 

J&S Broadway Cafe   315 Broadway     324-1056 

  

GAS STATIONS 

Rawlins 

Cedar Street Sinclair   1825 E. Cedar     324-9938 

Flying J    I-80 & Johnson Road    328-0158 

Gasamat    609 W. Cedar     324-4281 

Kaspar’s Phillips 66   16 Spruce     324-4401  

K’s Mini Store   1801 Inverness    328-1861 

K’s Mini Store   2523 E. Cedar     328-1924 

Kum & Go    1115 N. Higley Blvd.    328-1688 

Loaf ‘n Jug    902 W. Spruce     328-1931 

Perkins Conoco   2325 W. Spruce    324-3515 

Rawlins TA Travel   1400 S. Higley    328-1479 

Tiger Mart    2301 W. Spruce    324-3539 

West End Sinclair   2010 W. Spruce    324-4089 

Baggs 

Rocky’s Quik Stop   1455 N. Penland    383-2080 

Shepards, Inc.    380 S. Penland    383-0158 

Elk Mountain 

Elk Mountain Conoco/Tow  Elk Mountain     348-7359 

Encampment 

Karl’s Auto     211 6
th

 Street     327-5401 

Hanna  

Hanna Card Station 24 hours  Entrance to Hanna (not manned)  No Phone 

Muddy Gap 

3 Forks Muddy Gap   Muddy Gap     324-3171 

Sinclair 

I-80 Travel Plaza   I-80 at Exit 221    324-7623 

Saratoga 

Country Store    303 S. 1
st
 Street    326-5638 

Kum & Go    312 S. 1
st
 Street    329-5346 

Wamsutter 

H&P Standard    104 McCormick    328-0586 

Madden & Patton, Inc.  401 McCormick    324-3912 

Wamsutter Texaco   311 Kelly      324-5700 

 


